501954287 06/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 027056 Frame 0469. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Curamik Holding GmbH in Liqu	01/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-POLYMERS GMBH
Street Address:	Grimm-Strasse 4
City:	Tresdorf
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	2111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7384668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)332-9081

 Phone:
 612-332-5300

Email: kwacek@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory A. Sebald
Address Line 1: Merchant & Gould P.C.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13983.0007USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory A. Sebald

Total Attachments: 3

source=Incorrect-CoverSheet-and-Assignment#page1.tif source=Incorrect-CoverSheet-and-Assignment#page2.tif source=Incorrect-CoverSheet-and-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0870

OF \$40.00 /384668

501954287

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Curamik Holding GmbH in Liqu		01/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-POLYMERS GMBH
Street Address:	Grimm-Strabe 4
City:	Tresdorf
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	2111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7384668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)332-9081

Email:

mpeterson@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Gregory A. Sebald

Address Line 1:

80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2:

3200 IDS Center

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

13983.0007USWO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gregory A. Sebald

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 73846

PATENT REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Curamik Holding GmbH in Liqu. (formerly: Electrovac AG)

of Aufeldgasse 37-39, 3400 Klosterneuburg, Austria

2

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following patent applications / patents:

- 1) US patent no. 7384668 (International Application No: PCT/AT02/00048); filed February 12, 2002; entitled: A CCVD METHOD FOR PRODUCING TUBULAR CARBON NANOFIBERS,
- 2) **US patent application no. 11/795635** (International Application No: PCT/AT2006/000032); filed January 23, 2006; entitled: HYDROGEN PRODUCTION
- 3) US patent application no. 12/092231 (International Application No: PCT/AT2006/000441); filed October 27, 2006; entitled: USE OF A PROCESS FOR HYDROGEN PRODUCTION

WHEREAS: C-POLYMERS GMBH

of Grimm-Straße 4, 2111 Tresdorf, Austria

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right in, to and under said patent applications / patents in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (USD 1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said patent applications / patents in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said

PATENT REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0872 invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this day of

Curamik Holding GmbH in Liqu.

26.81.11

C-POLYMERS GMBH

Witness:

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 06/13/2012